

| Bid Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Vierregger Electric Co. 4349 South 139th Street Omaha, NE 68137 | | Commonwealth Electric Company 4225 S 89th Street Omaha, NE 68127 | | Sadler Electric 5855 S 77th St Omaha, NE 68127 | | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|--|----------|------|---|------------|--|---------------------|--|------------|------------|--------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | | |
| 1 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1 W/T31 FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG | 6 | EA | 1,048.00 | 6,288.00 | 1,144.83 | 6,868.98 | 1,185.00 | 7,110.00 | | |
| 2 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1A W/T31 FACE & B-4 ALT. MTG | 4 | EA | 916.00 | 3,664.00 | 909.02 | 3,636.08 | 970.00 | 3,880.00 | | |
| 3 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1LFF W/T43F FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG | 4 | EA | 1,377.00 | 5,508.00 | 1,470.18 | 5,880.72 | 1,555.00 | 6,220.00 | | |
| 4 | FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, TYPE PS-1 W/T-24 FACE & B-4 ALT MTG | 6 | EA | 744.00 | 4,464.00 | 670.55 | 4,023.30 | 715.00 | 4,290.00 | | |
| 5 | FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON | 6 | EA | 356.00 | 2,136.00 | 389.85 | 2,339.10 | 455.00 | 2,730.00 | | |
| 6 | FURNISH AND INSTALL PULL BOX, TYPE PB-6 | 3 | EA | 1,444.00 | 4,332.00 | 2,726.69 | 8,180.07 | 1,270.00 | 3,810.00 | | |
| 7 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED | 501 | LF | 16.83 | 8,431.83 | 11.37 | 5,696.37 | 22.00 | 11,022.00 | | |
| 8 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED | 170 | LF | 21.45 | 3,646.50 | 16.30 | 2,771.00 | 29.25 | 4,972.50 | | |
| 9 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED | 45 | LF | 26.07 | 1,173.15 | 22.66 | 1,019.70 | 45.00 | 2,025.00 | | |
| 10 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC CONDUIT - BORED | 130 | LF | 16.83 | 2,187.90 | 27.66 | 3,595.80 | 22.00 | 2,860.00 | | |
| 11 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" PVC CONDUIT - BORED | 80 | LF | 21.45 | 1,716.00 | 30.65 | 2,452.00 | 34.00 | 2,720.00 | | |
| 12 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT - BORED | 55 | LF | 26.07 | 1,433.85 | 36.61 | 2,013.55 | 54.00 | 2,970.00 | | |
| 13 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 1/C NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR | 480 | LF | 1.99 | 955.20 | 1.70 | 816.00 | 2.15 | 1,032.00 | | |
| 14 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 16/C NO. 14 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE | 860 | LF | 6.90 | 5,934.00 | 6.17 | 5,306.20 | 4.60 | 3,956.00 | | |
| 15 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2/C NO. 16 AWG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON LEAD-IN CABLE | 1295 | LF | 1.86 | 2,408.70 | 0.95 | 1,230.25 | 1.40 | 1,813.00 | | |
| 16 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/C NO. 6 STREET LIGHTING CABLE | 440 | LF | 6.90 | 3,036.00 | 4.21 | 1,852.40 | 8.00 | 3,520.00 | | |
| 17 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/C NO. 14 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE | 1170 | LF | 4.73 | 5,534.10 | 1.56 | 1,825.20 | 1.50 | 1,755.00 | | |
| 18 | FURNISH AND INSTALL "LT Only" SIGN, TYPE R3-5, 30" x 36" | 4 | EA | 623.00 | 2,492.00 | 651.16 | 2,604.64 | 685.00 | 2,740.00 | | |
| 19 | FURNISH AND INSTALL "RT Only" SIGN, TYPE R3-5, 30" x 36" | 2 | EA | 623.00 | 1,246.00 | 651.16 | 1,302.32 | 685.00 | 1,370.00 | | |
| 20 | FURNISH AND INSTALL "Optional Movement" SIGN, TYPE R3-6, 30" x 36" | 1 | EA | 623.00 | 623.00 | 651.16 | 651.16 | 685.00 | 685.00 | | |
| 21 | FURNISH AND INSTALL "No Pedestrian Crossing" SIGN, TYPE R9-3a, 12" x 18" | 2 | EA | 352.00 | 704.00 | 241.73 | 483.46 | 120.00 | 240.00 | | |
| 22 | FURNISH AND INSTALL "Street Name" SIGN | 4 | EA | 721.00 | 2,884.00 | 687.17 | 2,748.68 | 940.00 | 3,760.00 | | |
| 23 | FURNISH AND INSTALL COMBINATION MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHTING POLE, TYPE CMP-60-12-40 | 3 | EA | 34,676.00 | 104,028.00 | 40,259.59 | 120,778.77 | 40,325.00 | 120,975.00 | | |
| 24 | FURNISH AND INSTALL MAST ARM SIGNAL POLE, TYPE MP-55 | 1 | EA | 31,488.00 | 31,488.00 | 37,569.14 | 37,569.14 | 36,973.00 | 36,973.00 | | |
| 25 | FURNISH AND INSTALL VIBRATION MITIGATION DEVICE | 4 | EA | 3,085.00 | 12,340.00 | 164.60 | 658.40 | 3,815.00 | 15,260.00 | | |
| 26 | *FURNISH AND INSTALL VEHICLE PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM (Opticom), Model 722 | 2 | EA | 5,537.00 | 11,074.00 | 11,244.78 | 22,489.56 | 6,725.00 | 13,450.00 | | |
| 27 | **FURNISH AND INSTALL RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM 4-APPROACH | 1 | EA | 33,755.00 | 33,755.00 | 35,457.82 | 35,457.82 | 41,050.00 | 41,050.00 | | |
| 28 | INSTALL LED STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE | 3 | EA | 723.00 | 2,169.00 | 484.41 | 1,453.23 | 655.00 | 1,965.00 | | |
| 29 | FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTAL POLE, TYPE PP-10 | 5 | EA | 2,299.00 | 11,495.00 | 2,951.29 | 14,756.45 | 1,755.00 | 8,775.00 | | |
| 30 | FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTAL POLE, TYPE PP-4 | 1 | EA | 2,078.00 | 2,078.00 | 2,628.33 | 2,628.33 | 1,420.00 | 1,420.00 | | |
| 31 | FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER, TYPE 2070 LC w/ CABINET, TYPE 332L | 1 | EA | 34,946.00 | 34,946.00 | 30,420.28 | 30,420.28 | 35,930.00 | 35,930.00 | | |
| 32 | FURNISH AND INSTALL GPS MODULE | 1 | EA | 1,414.00 | 1,414.00 | 1,633.80 | 1,633.80 | 1,490.00 | 1,490.00 | | |
| 33 | FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE PAD FOR TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET | 1 | EA | 7,516.00 | 7,516.00 | 1,807.79 | 1,807.79 | 2,910.00 | 2,910.00 | | |
| 34 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING | 1 | EA | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,723.04 | 2,723.04 | 3,560.00 | 3,560.00 | | |
| 35 | FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE DISCONNECT PEDESTAL | 1 | EA | 6,104.00 | 6,104.00 | 6,104.22 | 6,104.22 | 6,215.00 | 6,215.00 | | |
| 36 | FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE | 100 | LF | 5.82 | 582.00 | 5.79 | 579.00 | 4.80 | 480.00 | | |
| 37 | FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE CABLE | 100 | LF | 5.09 | 509.00 | 5.79 | 579.00 | 3.50 | 350.00 | | |
| 38 | CONSTRUCT 48" BOLLARD | 4 | EA | 845.00 | 3,380.00 | 1,263.68 | 5,054.72 | 1,955.00 | 7,820.00 | | |
| 39 | REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1 | LS | 9,800.00 | 9,800.00 | 6,583.95 | 6,583.95 | 8,050.00 | 8,050.00 | | |
| 40 | MODIFY EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE | 1 | EA | 120.00 | 120.00 | 2,266.81 | 2,266.81 | 3,090.00 | 3,090.00 | | |
| TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-40, INCLUSIVE) | | | | | | \$345,796.23 | \$360,841.29 | \$385,243.50 | | | |

Est Start Date: 7/31/2023

Est Start Date: 10/25/2023

Est Start Date: 11/01/2023